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January 30, 2019

Member/Manager Member/Manager
Elenxs, LLC Elenxs, LLC

c/o Incorp Services, Inc. 100 E. Thomas Place

36 South 18% Avenue, Suite D Unit 2055

Brighton, CO 80601 Beaver Creek, CO 81620
President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.

Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801 ]

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Elenxs, LLC
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
6 Pockets Large Clear Purse/Handbag Walmart, Inc. Unknown

Hanging Storage — Clear Plastic Elenxs, LLC

G721-JJ6042-05-US

1191651

1084560

Walmart Order#2811990-044425

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Concentrations of DINP can be
expected to build within the interior of the pockets. Articles placed in the pockets can absorb DINP and
these items can be subsequently handled, worn in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or consumed. Finally,
while mouthing of the item does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by
touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 10, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 30, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and cotrect copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

Elenxs, LLC Walmart, Inc.

c/o Incorp Services, Inc. ¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.

36 South 18" Avenue, Suite D Corporation Trust Center

Brighton, CO 80601 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

Elenxs, LLC

100 E. Thomas Place

Unit 2055

Beaver Creek, CO 81620

On January 30, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail. o

Executed on January 30, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. /7/

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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Dated: January 30,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. T understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. A

Evan J. Smith —
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Hanarahle Mancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Oauland, CA 34612

The Honorabie Michael Atwell
Alpine Caunry District Artorney
17300 Hwy 29, PO Aox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarabie Tadd Risbe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Caurt Street

jacksen, CA 95642

The Honarabfe Michaet Ramsey
Burte County Qistrict Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Honorahle Barhara Yaak
Calaveras County District Attarney
381 Mountain Ranch Acad

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarable jonn hMarthews Jeaucnzmo
Colusa County Bistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Sireet, #4201

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark Perarson

Cantra Zosta County District Attarney
300 Ward Straer

Martinez, £A 34553

The Honorabie Daie Trigg

Del Norte Zounoy £
450 = 5tre

STICT ATarney

The Honoracte sern 2rarsan

Derade Zounty Sisr

\ttarney
515 Main Streer

Placariille, 24 35557

The Honorable Lsa Smittcamp
Frasno Counsy 9

2220 Tuiare Swreer, #10C0
Fresna, CA 93721

The sioncratle Dwavne Stawart
Glenn County District Atrarnay
125 5. Murdoelt Siraer

Willows, €A 35388

The Honoratie Vaggie Fleming
Humboldt Zaunty District Attamay
825 5™ Streer, Fourth Floor
Zurska, CA 35501

The Hanorante Silberr Stero
Imperial County District Artormey
340 *Nest Main Sireet, Suite 102
El Zantro, CA 92243

The Honorabie Thamas Hardy
tnyo County Jistrict Attamey
PG Box, Drawsar D
independence, CA 93525

The Hanorable Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attorney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1300 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavars
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Danald anderson
Lake County Distnct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straer
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The danorable Stacey Montgamery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie iackie tacay

ios Angeles County District dttorney
10 West Tample Street, Suite 1300Q

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorabie Bavid Linn
Madera Caunty Dismict Actorney
209 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, £A 33637

The Hcncrabie Edward Serbernan
Marin Caunty District Attarney
3E01 <ivic C2nter Srive, Rocm 13
San Aafael, CA 34803

The Honorable Thomas Ccoke
Mzriposa County Bistrict Attomey
5201 Janes Sireet, P.G. Bax 730
Mariposa, £a 35228

The Honorsbie T Dauid Eyster
Mengaane Caunty Bistnos Arzarney
100 Narth Siate Street, ? C. 3ox 1006
Ukian, TA JS487

The Honorahie Larry Morzz it

Mercad County Districs Attornay

550 ' Marn Siraer
Mercad, CA 35340

The Honorabie ordar “unx
Modoc Caupry Di
204 3.
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Mana Zounts 2

THCT ATTorney

P32 3caie?

8irdgepart, CA 33517
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Manrtaray Zounry 2istrics Attoray
7 0. 80x 1132

Saiiras, CA 33902

Tha dancracie Aillizar Harsy
Napa Zouncy Siswer Attarnay
Larithers Building

931 Parkway Mail

20 Box 720

Napa, (A 34559

The Hoarable Ciifford Newail
Nevada Zounry Distnct Attornay
201 Commercial Street

Nevada Titw, £a 352353

The Henoraote Tonv Rachauckas
Crange County Dise

Artarnay

201 Civic Cantar ©
58nTs Ana, LA 52701

The Honaraole 2. Scotr Jwens
Placar Zaunty Sisirict Attarne ¢
10810 jusfice Canter Drva, Suita 240
Rasewille, CA 35673

The Honorable David Haollister
Plumas Caunty District Attorney

20 Main Straet, Roem 104
Quincy, CA 95971

A0N0ranie MICNae) nestrn

Riverside Counly Disicict Attorney
3960 Crange 3treer
Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanarahle Anre Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Artornay
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 95814

The Honorabie Candice Hooper

3an denito County District Attorney
419 " Straet, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honaraile Michael Ramos

San Bemardino County District Attarmey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Berpardino, CA 32415-0502

The Honerabie Bonnie Jumanis
San Diega County District Attarmey
330 W. Broadway Street

San Biego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Frandsca Counrty District Actamey
AEQ 8ryant Street, Roam 322

San francisca, £A 94103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar !loaguin Caunty Oistrict Attarney
122 Sast Weber Avenue, Acam 202
Stockicn, £4 95201

The Honorzpie dan Dow

Zar Luis Obispa County District Artcrney
1033 P3lm Stireer, 4 Floar

5an Luis Obispo, €A 93408

The Hanorsble Stephen Wagstaffa
San Mateo County District Attornay
400 Zounty Zanter, 34

Radwaod Tity, £A 34063

Tie Honorabie iovez Dud!ay
Santa 3arbara Zounyy Dismet Aztarmey

3anta2 3gmara, LA 3

e ~ararshia :

H Fray Acsen
3ants Tara Jounty DisTict Artorney

70 NastHedding Sraer, \Wask:
5an joze, A 351:0

Ning

The Honarable ieff Rosail

Santa Zruz Zounty District Attorney
70% Srcean Srreet, Room 2C0

Sapra Truz, A 33060

The Aanoraoie Stephanie Sriageatt
Shasta Caunty District Attosneay
1355 West Street

Aedding, £A 36CC2

The Honoranle Lawranca 3llen
Sierra County District Attormey
100 Zaurthause Squara
Downieville, CA 95936

irk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attorney
£ 9 Bax 936

Yraka, £A 36097

The Honorabie james

The Hanoratle «rishra Abrams
Salana Zounty District Actorney
675 Taxas Straer, Suite 1500
Fairfield, £Aa 34533

The Hanorable Jill Ravitch

Sanama Caunty Dismict Attamey
&C0 Administration Drive, Roam 2321
Santa Aasa, CA 95403

The Honarabie Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
352 127" Sueer, Suite 3uu
Mudestu, €A 39354

The Hanorable Amanda Hooper
Sutter County District Attormey
463 Second itreef, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Cahen
Tehama County District Atturney
444 D3k Street, Room L.

Red 3luff, CA 36080

The Hororable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Hongrabie Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty District Attarney
223 5outh Maoney Boulevard
Am 224

Visalia, TA 92291-4593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne Couinty District Acterney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 25320

The Honarable Gregary Taften
Venturs Lounty District Attorney
800 South Victoria Avenue
Venturza, CA 32009

The Honorzhie !eff Raisiz
Yolo County Districc Attarmey
301 Second Street
Waadland, CA 35535

The Honorabie Patrick McGran
Yuba County District Actormay
pai) h Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaranie Mika Fayer

e o1 tha Tioy Actorney 1.
306 Jov Hal Zasi
B0 4artk Mamn Soras~

Las anzelas, 2A 3N

The Honarabla lames Sanchar
Office of the Jity Attorney, Sacamarcs

n o
Floor

315 i Sureer,
Sacramenta CA 35324

The Honoranie Mar3 ‘N Ellicct
Cffice of h
1200 Third Auenue, Sutie 1520
San Diego, CA 32101

™7 Amtarney San Siagc

The Honoratte Bennis Herrara

Office of the Tity Attarney, San Franasco
1Or Cariton 8. Gaodler Place

San Franasca, CA 341402

The Honarabie Aichard Dayie

Qtfice af the City Artorney, San lose
200 £ast 5anta Jara Straet, 16" flaar
San Jase, A 95113

Officz of the Califamia Attomey General
Propasiticn A5 Sniorcement Regorting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coardinatar

1515 Gay Sireet, Suite 2000

Cakiand, CA 346312-3550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

GFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFOCRNIA ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TCXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{PROPCSITICN 65j: A SUMMARY
The ‘cilcwing summary has teer pregarad Gy the Califerma CHice of E rvircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (OEHHA ], the 1eac agancy for the
imgtementeticr. of the Safe Crinking wWater and Tox:c E nfarcemert A ct of 1886 {commenly krcwr as “Propcsition 657} A copy of this summary musr oo
inciudec as ar ariachment tc any nctica of violanen served upon an alleged violator of the Act The summary providas basic informaticn ateut the
grevisicns of the law, and is intended w© serie only as 3 convenient scurce of gereral infermation. It s nct intended € provide autheritative guicances cr
the meaning or apelicaticn of the iaw Please refer tc the statite and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations below!-for further infermation.
FCRINFCARMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLECATIONS IN THE NCTiCE RELATED TO Y CUR BUSINESS, CONTACT Tyqz
FERSCNICENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {Health ard Safety Code Sectiors 253485 thrcugh 25248.13} is available cnline at
http://cehha.ca.gov/prep€SAaw/P65aw72CC2.htmi, | eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify precedures tc ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Code of R eguiaticns, sections 25102 threugh
27CC1. These implementing reguiaticns are available cnline st hnﬁ://cehha.ca.gcv/prchS/law/PﬁER egs.htmi.
WHAT BCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Pregesition 65 List.” Under Froccsition 65, the lead agency iCE RHA S pubtlishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn te the Stete of Califermia o
cause £ancer and/cr reprocuctiva texicity Chemicals are placed on the Bropesition B5 list if they are known te cause cancer and/er birth: defecis er other
repreductive harm, such as damage tc female or male reprecuctive systems cr 16 the develcping fewus, This tist must be updated at least cnce 3 yezr. [he
current Prepesiticn €5 list of chernicais is avaitzbie cr the CEF R A website 5t htip:/fwww cehha.cz.gov/erepEs/propes _listN ewlist.htmil
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65. B usinesses that preducs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
mnvehning listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear and reasonatle warnings. A business Is required Ic warn a perscn nefore “knowingly and intentionally” exocsing that perscn (€ 3 listed chermical

uniass an axamption applies. The warning given must be “clear and reascnatie,” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai

1velvag is known 1o cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effecvely reach the oerscn
befsra he or sheis axocsed ¢ thar chemicai Some exscsures are axampt from the warning recuirement under cerain circumstances discussaed below
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one of the governmentai officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up te $2,500 per day for each viglawon. in addigon, the DusiNess may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad nn certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condions. For the following types of
exposuras, the Act provides an apportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation

__Aln exposure to alcohalic beverages that ara consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the axtent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

hn axpesure [0 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies if the chemical was nat intentionally added to the food. and was formed Dyiccoki ng ar
similar preparaticn cf fecd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord micraobiological contam!nau on,

A n exposure tc enviranmental tobacce smeke caused By entry of persons (other than emplovees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec vioiater
where smaoking 1s permitted at any locatior on the premises,
LA~ exposure te listed chemicals +n engine axhaust, to the 2x
primarily interded for garking nor-commercial vehicles

11 2 private party alleges thar a viclaticr accurred based on ore of the exposures described sbove, the private party must first crovece the aliegad 'oiser 3
nctice of sgecial compliance erocedure and proof of cempiiance ferm )

A private party may nct file ap action against the aileged viciater for these exposursas, or reccver i a setilement any paymentin lieu cf peralties ary
reimbursement fer ccsts and atierney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Ccteber 5, 213, anc the-alleged viclater_has dcne ali cf the felicwing
within 14 days of being served notice:

i crrectec the alleged viaiaticn;

L_Aigreed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC (subject tc change as ncted telcw! T the crivate party within 3C days; and

N ctfied the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written netification te tive pnvate-pamy must include 3 notice of special compliance procecure and preof of comgliance form cempiated By the alleged
viglatir as directed in the nence. Cn Agnil 1, 2C35, and every five years thergafter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penaity wilt e acjusied by the Judicial
Ccuncil based cn the change 1n the annusi C alifcrnia Consumer Price bndex. The Judicial Ccunail will publish the dcllar amecunt ¢f the adjusted civii
cerclty at ezch five-year interval, icgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.,

An slieged viclater may satisfy these conditions crly cre time for 3 viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility cr on the s2ma premises
The satisfzction of these conditicns dees ner prevent the A ficrney Genersl, a distnct atermey, 3 ity atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ocpuiatien,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter wiih the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement acticn against an alleged victater. The amcunt cf any
crvil penalty for 3 wicianop shall be reduces to reflect any gayment mage by the atleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party,
A copy of the niznice of specral compiiant protedure and proit of compliance form is included with this nefice and can he downlgaded from C
wakbsite at hitp:/foehha.ca.gov fprop€SAaw/p651aw72C03.huml. The notice is reproduced here:

tert the ax gcsure occurs rside 3 facility owned or operated by the alleged viclater ana
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Page 1

Date:

Name of Noticing Sarty or attorney for Notcing Party
Adaress

Oncre numger

Ty caymertfrem you at

y e

Treallegae solaner 1§ for ar expesois ©

Ascohal ¢ kevarzgss frat are consermed on e al'egad siclater s or fC the ex (T Sr-siie CCREJmeter is permited By iaw

A cremical Kncwn [C the STETe (C C3USE CAMCAr CF reprcCuCTive ICxiGTy In & fecd or kavarage praparsd anc scld on the attegacd viclater s grem
crsumeTon S or off prarmizes ¢ the 2xent e chemical was nctirtenticnally adced: ard {2 armicai was formeag Sy CSCKING or

creparation of foed or ceveraga comecnents necessary

rerdar tha foce or beverage saiambie or to 3void microbiologicai contaminaticn

acce smcka caused oy antry 5f perscns (other than amglcyees; or cremises Gwred or cperated oy the aliegac /ICIater whe

Envirermental ©© ssmokrg

is permitied at any lccation on the cremises
__Chemicals kncwn tc the S@are 1o cause cancar or regrocuchve exicity in engine axhauss
ceerated By the aliegad srciater and cromarty intended for garking ncrnccmmersial yenicles
IMBCRTANT NMCTES

121 liacilivy uneer Caiiferria = a3tk

¢ tre axtent the exacsure cocurs inside 3 faciliny ownec or

¥ cu hava A cote If your Busicess nas nine 15] or fewer empicyees

~ecsec_ter 1o ahese junsdicuen re et
i ge recucec IC refiect ary

LCR The amcunt oF civil cenaity 3

(i

7 gravertthe Anorasy Garerst, 3
e

Sare

Name of Noncing Parmy or aTtoriey for Notcing 2ary
A Zdrass
Prere numcer

Ceruficaticn of £
Accurate comrglencr of this
irstec 3Ecue f cu must comglete 3nd submit tre form telow o the Ncucing Party 3t the accrass showr abeve, cestmar

. cide “reslieged pcigucr

foem will demenstrate that you ars ncw r comgliance st Califzeria Sagin ard Safery Co

wed within 14 days of jou rece sing

NS



this notice.
| Persby agres o gay, within 3U days of camglat|or of this natica a civil

any Safety Code 8352496 by (check anly ane af the Foll Gwing!:

| Posting 3 Wwarning or warnings anout the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurarely

showtng:its placement on My Bramises;

| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ts placement
an my premises; CR

_l Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad exposure has been aliminated

Certificaticn
My smterrente en this form, and en any Stracrment o it, are true, campleme, and corract to the best of my knewledge and oelief and are n“e-ig n geod farrn.
! have carefillly read the mstrucaons ta comgiate this form. | underszans that if 1 mska 3 false smrement on this form, | may be subject te 2¢ditional penaitiss

unider the Safa L sinking Water and Tcxic E nfercement A ct of 1986 {Prcposttion 65).

Signature cf alleged violator or authcrized regresentstive Cste

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Conct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916} 445-65GC or via e-mail =
P65Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



